	015 - 53			-+-
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	JAN 2 8 2002	02-01-200	<b>)2</b> סדענ	チ SE FOR TRADEMAI
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIC SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT/				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY 1. Toshiba Video Products Japan ( 3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	'(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): Co., Ltd.	10196857 4. 6. 8. HED? □YES ⊠NO	<u> </u>	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RE NAME: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	CEIVING INTEREST:			
ADDRESS: 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (D				
(Submit herewith <u>only one docur</u> document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠	<u>ment</u> for recordation—multipl		nment signed by diffe	
☐ORIGINAL ☐ ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ ☐SECURITY ☐MERGER				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DE ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !	)			DN AND
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).           A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)         M#           series code/serial no         266150           S.256,169 B1         266150	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	]YES ⊠NO M#	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR if not in item 1
<ol> <li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li> </ol>		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS $\underline{0}$ + PATS $\underline{1}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP ntellec:ual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	581)
265150	US-P130TT	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	41050 CLIENT NO.	265150 MATTER NO.
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct 10. Total number of pa cover sheet, attachme	ages including this	y is a true copy of
ttorney: <u>Glenn J. Perry</u>		(do not file dup. Cover	sheet)	
	.: (703) 905-2161 FILE WITH PTO RETUR	Date: January 28, 2 FAX: (703) 9	05-2500	
/2002 TDIAZ1 00000074 6256169		а, кесен і (ГАІ-Ц	JA)	
:581 the 40.00	90 (9			
	)			

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01 REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0129

•

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

M# <u>P 265150</u> Client Ref.<u>US-P130TT</u>

## WHEREAS, TOSHIBA VIDEO PRODUCTS JAPAN CO., L:TD.

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent(s):

<u>Inventor(s)</u> ARAKI, Kazutoshi <u>Patent No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u> 6,256,169 July 3, 2001

<u>Title</u> OPERATON MODE DETECTION DEVICE OF MAGNETIC RECORDING AND REPRODUCING APPARATUS

(If there are additional patents, X box and continue list on an additional sheet the content of which is hereby incorporated by reference.)

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Tokyo, JAPAN</u> and having its principal office at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED this \_28 day of \_Oct.\_\_\_\_ 200/\_\_\_\_

SEAL

TOSHIBA VIDEO PRODUCTS JAPAN CO., LTD.

ASSIGNOR

BY

In the presence of: Cameda Sig:

Name: Yasuharu KUMEDA

	N. Tsutsui
NAME:	Noboru TSUTSUI

TITLE: Accounting Manager

PAT-114C 3/00

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0130

30226431\_1.DOC

## RECORDED: 01/28/2002